Shock Absorbers
and Rate Controls
Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)
Ja
rr
e
t
S

 S
e
ri
e
s
Jarret Shock Absorbers
BC5 Series
Technical Data
Rear Flange Mount - Fa Front Flange Mount - Fc
Rdymax
Max
Shock Force
kN
Catalog No./ L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 L8 D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 Mass
Mode mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm Kg
BC5A-105 415 275 140 20 30 15 135 105 116 116 87 120 14 25
BC5B-130 500 325 175 25 33 30 155 125 142 142 115 138 14 40
BC5C-140 520 315 205 30 36 35 175 140 160 160 132 158 18 45
BC5D-160 585 350 235 35 40 40 215 170 180 180 153 185 22 73
BC5E-180 670 405 265 40 45 45 250 195 215 215 182 220 26 117
Notes: 1. Impact Speed: BC5 Series shock absorbers are designed for impact velocities of up to 4 m/sec. Higher impact velocities require custom modification.
2. Spring and shock absorber products are capable of functioning between -10°C and + 70°C. However, standard products are not intended for use over the full rated temperature range.
3. Consult factory for special product considerations required to accommodate operation over a wide temperature range.
Return Force
Catalog No./ Stroke Extension Compression Rdy0
Model mm kN kN kN
BC5A-105 25 105 18,5 140,7 167 310
BC5B-130 50 130 58,0 259,9 310 540
BC5C-140 75 140 49,0 328,4 400 700
BC5D-160 100 160 59,5 380,0 470 820
BC5E-180 150 180 117,0 546 640 1 100
L2L4
L4
L5
L5

R
 S
e
ri
e
s
Jarret Shock Absorbers
XLR Series
Technical DataXLR6-150 ➞ XLR-800 Series
Return Force
Notes: 1. Impact Speed:  Types XLR and BCLR Series shock absorbers are designed for impact velocities of up to 2 m/sec.
Higher impact velocities require custom modification.
2. ∆ = Non-standard lead time items, contact ITT Enidine.
Catalog No./ Stroke Extension Compression Rdy0
Model mm kN kN kN
∆ XLR6-150 6 150 2,9 20,5 25 50
∆ XLR12-150 12 150 8,3 38,5 66 100
∆ XLR12-200 12 200 5,6 30,0 42 78
∆ XLR25-200 25 200 13,4 74,4 95 150
∆ XLR25-270 25 270 11,1 51,4 66 112
∆ XLR50-275 50 275 19,7 130,0 118 230
∆ XLR50-400 50 400 12,9 83,8 75 150
∆ XLR100-400 100 400 25,0 162,5 175 320
∆ XLR100-600 100 600 11,6 132,4 85 230
∆ XLR150-800 150 800 23,2 152,2 80 250
Rdymax
Max
Shock Force
kN

R
 S
e
ri
e
s
Jarret Shock Absorbers
BCLR Series
Technical DataBCLR-100 ➞ BCLR-1000 Series
Return Force
Notes: 1. Impact Speed: Types XLR and BCLR Series shock absorbers are designed for impact velocities of up to 2 m/sec.
Higher impact velocities require custom modification.
2. ∆ = Non-standard lead time items, contact ITT Enidine.
Catalog No./ Stroke Extension Compression Rdy0
Model mm kN kN kN
∆BCLR-100 100 400 30,0 161,9 190 310
∆BCLR-150 150 500 41,5 201,4 200 380
∆BCLR-220S 220 400 45,0 270,0 380 685
∆BCLR-250 250 650 45,0 253,0 270 490
∆BCLR-400 400 850 49,6 307,9 330 600
∆BCLR-600 600 1 050 47,5 351,5 370 740
∆BCLR-800 800 1 200 64,2 441,0 430 860
∆BCLR-1000 1 000 1 300 85,0 534,0 500 1 000
Rdymax
Max
Shock Force